self-help visible

PBT bridge (2022 to 2026 guidance) – Petrus Advisers reconciliation analysis

Per guidance from

earnings call (~€40m

TLTRO and ~€30m

floor income)

NII from loan book growth

to €33bn (based on

underlying NIM +15bps)(1)

Growth of deposit

base to €8bn,

assuming 75bps

funding cost benefit

VP & PIF portfolio

shrinkage to €12bn:

funding advantage

outweighing lost NII

Estimated run

rate at ~€20m

Mid-point of

5-10% of total

operating income

• Based on midpoint of 10-15bps reference

made by CEO Arndt

• CEO Arndt himself mentioned 25bps as avg.

CoR for REF loans in Q4 earnings call

• Consensus CoR at >20bps

• Based on 45% CIR – increase due

to larger top-line

• We understand pbb will try to keep

costs flat but has not communicated

an absolute cost target

In EURm

Notes: (1) NIM (ex. TLTRO and floor income) of ~120bps + 15bps margin increase * 33bn - 29.3bn; (2) Based on 20% consensus tax rate; (3) Based on estimated reset of AT1 coupon (5Y mid-swap rate per 14-Apr-2023); (4) For illustrative purposes based on Q4’22 equity.

Source: Company filings, earnings call transcript, Bloomberg as of 14-Apr-2023

CoR sensitivity (on REF loans)

CoR (bps) 10 20 30 40

Implied PBT 256 224 191 159

Taxes(2) (51) (45) (38) (32)

AT1(3) (25)

PAT 180 154 128 102

RoE (%)(4) 5.7% 4.9% 4.1% 3.3%

RoCET1 (%)(4) 6.3% 5.4% 4.5% 3.6%

Cost: Not a focus at pbbIII

9

--

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

CBK DBK Erste RBI BAWAG pbb

(20%)

(15%)

(10%)

(5%)

--

5%

10%

BAWAG Aareal CBK DBK RBI Erste pbb

10

pbb, against the industry trend in Germany/Austria, has been

growing headcount despite significant IT spending

Delta in IT cost (2022 vs. 2017)(2)Delta in number of FTEs (2022 vs. 2017)(1)

Notes: (1) BAWAG, CBK, DBK, RBI, Erste and pbb refers to year-end FTE. Aareal refers to avg. FTE employed (Aareal Group ex. Aareon); (2) Refers to IT expenses plus software (in-house developed and purchased) amortisation. No comparable data available for Aareal.

Source: Company filings, Petrus Advisers analysis

(% change 2022 vs. 2017) (% change 2022 vs. 2017)

(20%)

(10%)

--

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

Erste RBI BAWAG DBK Aareal CBK pbb

(20%)

(15%)

(10%)

(5%)

--

5%

10%

15%

20%

DBK CBK BAWAG Erste Aareal RBI pbb

11

Productivity at pbb has been on the decline vs. substantial